

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6972/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2005 in MA No. 1509/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOYALI BAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 26/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondent No.3 which is to be forwarded through the concerned Trial Court or the nearest Civil Court with a specific direction to the Serving Officer to serve the notice by affixing the same at the given address, if it could not be served in due course.

List the matter on 14th April, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar

\*MG.