

ITEM NO.13
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6972/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2005 in MA No.1509/2004 of the
HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOYALI BAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Payal Dayal,Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal,Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the application for deletion, the
name of respondent No.3 is ordered to be deleted from the array of
parties. I.A. No.2 is allowed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER